



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 29361 of 2025

Pankaj

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Shravan Kumar Pandey, Shyam Narain Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.
2. Sri Shravan Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri S. B. Singh, learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.
3. Considering the fact that applicant is husband of the deceased and cause of death could not be ascertained during post mortem and her viscera was preserved but viscera report is not on record till date, two weeks time is given to learned AGA to seek instruction with regard to the viscera report and if the same is available, learned AGA shall file the same through compliance affidavit.
4. List this case on 11.2.2026 amongst top ten cases in the category of daily cause list.

January 14, 2026
Ankita

(Sameer Jain,J.)